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City of Prescott Councilmembers 
201 South Cortez Street 

Prescott, AZ 86303 
 

To contact any of the Council please call 928-777-1248  
or email michelle.rush@prescott-az.gov  

 
 
Mayor       City Manager 
Greg L. Mengarelli      Michael Lamar  
Nov. 2017 - Nov. 2021     777-1380 
777-1270       michael.lamar@prescott-az.gov  
greg.mengarelli@prescott-az.gov  
           
 
Council:       
          
Steve Blair       Billie Orr (Mayor Pro Tem)  
Nov. 2009 – Nov 2021     Nov. 2015– Nov. 2023 
928-777-1292      928-777-1219 
steve.blair@prescott-az.gov    billie.orr@prescott-az.gov  
 
Steve Sischka      Alexa Scholl 
Nov. 2015 – Nov. 2023     Nov. 2017 – Nov. 2021 
928-777-1351      928-777-1217 
steve.sischka@prescott-az.gov     alexa.scholl@prescott-az.gov 
            
Phil Goode       Cathey Rusing 
Nov. 2017 – Nov. 2021     Nov. 2019 – Nov. 2023 
928-777-1352      928-777-1343 
phil.goode@prescott-az.gov    cathey.rusing@prescott-az.gov 
 
 
 
 

mailto:michelle.rush@prescott-az.gov
mailto:michael.lamar@prescott-az.gov
mailto:greg.mengarelli@prescott-az.gov
mailto:steve.blair@prescott-az.gov
mailto:billie.orr@prescott-az.gov
mailto:steve.sischka@prescott-az.gov
mailto:alexa.scholl@prescott-az.gov
mailto:phil.goode@prescott-az.gov
mailto:cathey.rusing@prescott-az.gov

	Updated 1/6/20
	City of Prescott Councilmembers
	Mayor       City Manager

	Greg L. Mengarelli      Michael Lamar
	Council:
	Steve Blair       Billie Orr (Mayor Pro Tem)



